VILLAGE OF SALADO RESOLUTION No. 011

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN AMENDED HOTEL/MOTEL BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF SALADO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2002-2003

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of the VILLAGE OF SALADO, to adopt a Hotel/Motel Budget in connection with the work of its Tourism Council for its current fiscal year: and

WHEREAS, such a Budget has been previously adopted; and

WHEREAS, changes have occurred that make it prudent to amend said Budget, and the funds are clearly available to encompass said amendment.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Aldermen of the Village of Salado:

1. That the AMENDED HOTEL/MOTEL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2002-2003 attached hereto as Exhibit "A" is hereby adopted as the HOTEL/MOTEL BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF SALADO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2002-2003.

APPROVED AND PASSED this the 7th day of November, 2002

Mayor Charlotte Douglass

ATTEST:

Dianna Zulauf, Village Secretary